SARATOGA WORKOUT TAB (July 8, 2023)

Dirt - Fast
3F 4F
%In Kelly's Defense Brown C :38.11B Revolving Credit Brown C :48.39B
Mitole Magic Brown C :38.11B Roja Ligera Amoss T :53.83B
New York Strong Brown C :37.22B ***Rum Runner Ready Maker M :50.66 B
eShe's Wicked Smart Falcone, Jr. R :36.00B Seven Nation Army Diodoro R :50.88B
eValentina Sky Falcone, Jr. R :36.00B ***Spooky Lady Rodriguez R :50.44B
Supers Lucky Lady Falcone, Jr. R :48.31B
Thethrillofvictory Maker M :47.83B
4F Undervalued Asset Brown C :49.03B
Astraeus Gargan D :48.55B Union Belle Rice L :50.34B
Barron's Bounce Rice L :49.00B
Breadman Falcone, Jr. R :47.66B
Caper's Hooley Amoss T :50.99B SF
Chasing the Crown Maker M :47.83B %Cupid's Arrow Abreu J 1:01.10B
Emaraaty (GB) Brown C :148.66 B Accretive Brown C 1:01.44B
Emboite (IRE) Maker M :49.66 B eAtone Maker M 1:00.23B
Expand the Map (IRE) Brown C :49.34B ***Big Engine Maker M ALW2XMC/NW3 D S1:02.51B
Fashion Victim Brown C :48.39B Blazing Sevens Brown C 1:01.44B
eFighter in the Win Maker M :47.01B eEyes On Target Maker M 1:00.23B
G Munning Joseph, Jr. S :48.23B ***Ejeld Pass Maker M 1:02.33B
Galley Head Lerman R :50.43B Foxy Frances Abreu J 1:01.10B
Heir Port Rodriguez R :49.05B Giroovin Maker M 1:02.81B
Huntress Moon Lerman R 149.32B ***Mister Moore Maker M 1:03.65B
Jingle Jangle Mott W :50.34B Street Swagg Maker M 1:01.88B
Lady Milagro Martin C 149.34B
Mr Bob Falcone, Jr. R :148.31B
***Nickel Nickel Gargan D :48.55B
Ocasek Brown C :49.03B
***Qglethorpe Gargan D :49.88B
Piccata Prince Rice L :149.00B
e - Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List
® Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse
Summary
Dirt - Fast
Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs :36.00 :38.11 :37.08
4 Furlongs :47.01 :53.83 :49.27
5 Furlongs 1:00.23 1:03.65 1:01.70
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SARATOGA WORKOUT TAB (July 8, 2023)

Dirt training - Fast

Diodoro R
Antonacci P
Clement C
Pletcher T
Mott W
Pletcher T
Antonacci P
Abreu J
McPeek K
Weaver G
Brown C
Mott W
Weaver G
Asmussen S
Pletcher T
Asmussen S

Mott W
Maker M
Clement C
Mott W
Pletcher T
Mott W

ALWConditional

3F 4F
Closing Act Asmussen S :37.88B ***|_one Rock
Congruente (ARG) McPeek K :38.63B Monet Never (IRE)
Life's for Living :39.22B Ozara (IRE)
Lord Vicente (ARG) McPeek K :38.63B Ravenna
Mo Money Mo Honey Pletcher T :39.95B Rocket Night
My Mane Squeeze Maker M :37.55B Scandalous
One Witheverything McPeek K :38.55BG  Selfless
Pearl of Aclaim (GB) McPeek K :38.55BG Silver Satin
e***Profound Impact Diodoro R :36.66 B e***Sjppican Shop
Progeny Weaver G :39.22B ***Sweetest Princess

Tax Implications (GB)

Timeout
4F ***Today's Flavor
%Natural Rush :49.00B ***Top Secret
%Rare Find Pletcher T :49.00B  Value Area
%Touchy Feely :49.96 B Wicked Halo
%Take Charge Paula Pletcher T :51.00B
%Gypsy Lou Weaver G :51.55BG
American Starlet Ward W :48.87BG SF
Ariana Rye Falcone, Jr. R :50.22BG  %Bubbler
Boxed Wine Antonacci P :49.95BG Baby Yoda
***Call the Cavalry McPeek K :49.55B Crazy Cami
Calle Amada Pletcher T :48.87BG  eDeterministic
Canopy Clement C :51.88BG Frank's Rockette
Creation of Adam Antonacci P :49.95BG Grand Sonata
Encourage McPeek K :48.88B ***Set Salil
**Fauci Antonacci P :50.00B
Floribunda Pletcher T :48.95B
He's Got Swagger McPeek K 149.55B
Hola Gata Brown C :49.89B
Jody's Pride Abreu J :49.58 BG
¢ - Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List
® Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

Summary

Dirt training - Fast

D L :50.28B
149.65B
:51.88BG
:51.00B
149.90B
:49.96 B
:51.55B
149.58 BG
:48.48B
:49.89B
:149.89B
:49.90B
:51.00B
:51.25B
:148.95B
:51.68B

1:02.55B
1:00.60B
1:03.88BG
1:00.20B
1:01.25B
1:02.55B
1:00.90B

Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 10 :36.66 :39.95 :38.48
4 Furlongs 34 :48.48 :51.88 :50.04
5 Furlongs 7 1:00.20 1:03.88 1:01.70
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