# **SARATOGA WORKOUT TAB (July 8, 2023)**

DILL - EASI	D
-------------	---

3F			4F		
%In Kelly's Defense	Brown C	:38.11 B	Revolving Credit	Brown C	:48.39 B
Mitole Magic	Brown C	:38.11 B	Roja Ligera	Amoss T	:53.83 B
New York Strong	Brown C	:37.22 B	***Rum Runner Ready	Maker M	:50.66 B
<ul> <li>She's Wicked Smart</li> </ul>	Falcone, Jr. R	:36.00 B	Seven Nation Army	Diodoro R	:50.88 B
<ul><li>Valentina Sky</li></ul>	Falcone, Jr. R	:36.00 B	***Spooky Lady	Rodriguez R	:50.44 B
			Supers Lucky Lady	Falcone, Jr. R	:48.31 B
45			Thethrillofvictory	Maker M	:47.83 B
4F			Undervalued Asset	Brown C	:49.03 B
Astraeus	Gargan D	:48.55 B	Union Belle	Rice L	:50.34 B
Barron's Bounce	Rice L	:49.00 B			
Breadman	Falcone, Jr. R	:47.66 B	5F		
Caper's Hooley	Amoss T	:50.99 B			
Chasing the Crown	Maker M	:47.83 B	%Cupid's Arrow	Abreu J	1:01.10 B
Emaraaty (GB)	Brown C	:48.66 B	Accretive	Brown C	1:01.44 B
Emboite (IRE)	Maker M	:49.66 B	•Atone	Maker M	1:00.23 B
Expand the Map (IRE)	Brown C	:49.34 B	***Big Engine	Maker M ALW2XMC/NW	
Fashion Victim	Brown C	:48.39 B	Blazing Sevens	Brown C	1:01.44 B
•Fighter in the Win	Maker M	:47.01 B	●Eyes On Target	Maker M	1:00.23 B
G Munning	Joseph, Jr. S	:48.23 B	***Field Pass	Maker M	1:02.33 B
Galley Head	Lerman R	:50.43 B	Foxy Frances	Abreu J	1:01.10 B
Heir Port	Rodriguez R	:49.05 B	Giroovin	Maker M	1:02.81 B
Huntress Moon	Lerman R	:49.32 B	***Mister Moore	Maker M	1:03.65 B
Jingle Jangle	Mott W	:50.34 B	Street Swagg	Maker M	1:01.88 B
Lady Milagro	Martin C	:49.34 B			
Mr Bob	Falcone, Jr. R	:48.31 B			
***Nickel Nickel	Gargan D	:48.55 B			
Ocasek	Brown C	:49.03 B			
***Oglethorpe	Gargan D	:49.88 B			
Piccata Prince	Rice L	:49.00 B			

#### • - Denotes Fastest work

- \*\*\* Denotes Horse On List
- ® Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List

%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

# **Summary Dirt - Fast**

Distance	# Of Horses	Fastest Time	Slowest Time	Average Time
3 Furlongs	5	:36.00	:38.11	:37.08
4 Furlongs	30	:47.01	:53.83	:49.27
5 Furlonas	11	1:00.23	1:03.65	1:01.70

Copyright (c) July 8, 2023 The New York Racing Association Inc. The copying, reproduction or republication of the materials contained herein, in any manner, without the express written permission of The New York Racing Association Inc. is strictly prohibited. The New York Racing Association Inc. makes every effort to ensure the accuracy of the data contained in this publication but is not responsible for errors therein.

## **SARATOGA WORKOUT TAB (July 8, 2023)**

### **Dirt training - Fast**

3F			4F			
Closing Act	Asmussen S	:37.88 B	***Lone Rock	Diodoro R	ALWConditional	D L :50.28 B
Congruente (ARG)	McPeek K	:38.63 B	Monet Never (IRE)	Antonacci P		:49.65 B
Life's for Living		:39.22 B	Ozara (IRE)	Clement C		:51.88 BG
Lord Vicente (ARG)	McPeek K	:38.63 B	Ravenna	Pletcher T		:51.00 B
Mo Money Mo Honey	Pletcher T	:39.95 B	Rocket Night	Mott W		:49.90 B
My Mane Squeeze	Maker M	:37.55 B	Scandalous	Pletcher T		:49.96 B
One Witheverything	McPeek K	:38.55 BG	Selfless	Antonacci P		:51.55 B
Pearl of Aclaim (GB)	McPeek K	:38.55 BG	Silver Satin	Abreu J		:49.58 BG
•***Profound Impact	Diodoro R	:36.66 B	•***Sippican Shop	McPeek K		:48.48 B
Progeny	Weaver G	:39.22 B	***Sweetest Princess	Weaver G		:49.89 B
			Tax Implications (GB)	Brown C		:49.89 B
4=			Timeout	Mott W		:49.90 B
4F			***Today's Flavor	Weaver G		:51.00 B
%Natural Rush		:49.00 B	***Top Secret	Asmussen S		:51.25 B
%Rare Find	Pletcher T	:49.00 B	Value Area	Pletcher T		:48.95 B
%Touchy Feely		:49.96 B	Wicked Halo	Asmussen S		:51.68 B
%Take Charge Paula	Pletcher T	:51.00 B				
%Gypsy Lou	Weaver G	:51.55 BG	<i>-</i> -			
American Starlet	Ward W	:48.87 BG	5F			
Ariana Rye	Falcone, Jr. R	:50.22 BG	%Bubbler			1:02.55 B
Boxed Wine	Antonacci P	:49.95 BG	Baby Yoda	Mott W		1:00.60 B
***Call the Cavalry	McPeek K	:49.55 B	Crazy Cami	Maker M		1:03.88 BG
Calle Amada	Pletcher T	:48.87 BG	<ul> <li>Deterministic</li> </ul>	Clement C		1:00.20 B
Canopy	Clement C	:51.88 BG	Frank's Rockette	Mott W		1:01.25 B
Creation of Adam	Antonacci P	:49.95 BG	Grand Sonata	Pletcher T		1:02.55 B
Encourage	McPeek K	:48.88 B	***Set Sail	Mott W		1:00.90 B
***Fauci	Antonacci P	:50.00 B				
Floribunda	Pletcher T	:48.95 B				
He's Got Swagger	McPeek K	:49.55 B				
Hola Gata	Brown C	:49.89 B				
Jody's Pride	Abreu J	:49.58 BG				

#### • - Denotes Fastest work

- \*\*\* Denotes Horse On List ® Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List

%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

### **Summary** Dirt training - Fast

Distance	# Of Horses	Fastest Time	Slowest Time	Average Time	
3 Furlongs	10	:36.66	:39.95	:38.48	•
4 Furlongs	34	:48.48	:51.88	:50.04	
5 Furlonas	7	1:00.20	1:03.88	1:01.70	

Copyright (c) July 8, 2023 The New York Racing Association Inc. The copying, reproduction or republication of the materials contained herein, in any manner, without the express written permission of The New York Racing Association Inc. is strictly prohibited. The New York Racing Association Inc. makes every effort to ensure the accuracy of the data contained in this publication but is not responsible for errors therein.